
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011257-2022 

Tender

North Northamptonshire Council provision of Carers
Support Services in Northamptonshire

North Northamptonshire Council
West Northamptonshire Council
Northamptonshire Children Trust

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-011257
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033296  
Published 29 April 2022, 4:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Northamptonshire Council

Sheerness House, 41 Meadow House

Kettering

NN16 8TL

Contact

North Northamptonshire Procurement Team

Email

procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011257-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011257-2022
mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northnorthants.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc

I.1) Name and addresses

West Northamptonshire Council

One Angel Square, Angel Street

Northampton

NN1 1DL

Email

procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.westnorthants.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

http://www.northnorthants.gov.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc
mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk
http://www.westnorthants.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Northamptonshire Children Trust

One Angel Square, Angel Street

Northampton

Email

procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nctrust.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk
http://www.nctrust.co.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc


Page 4 to 7

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

North Northamptonshire Council provision of Carers Support Services in
Northamptonshire

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North Northamptonshire Council (hereafter referred to as the "Council") on behalf of West
Northamptonshire Council and Northamptonshire Children's Trust wishes to invite Tender
Responses for the supply of services Carers Support Services.

The Service will be available to all Adults ordinarily resident in North and West
Northamptonshire, and children under 18 years of age across Northamptonshire.

The Service will be required to deliver Carer Support Services to meet a range of needs,
including but not limited to:

• Identifying Carer needs through the Carers Assessment process 

• Assisting Carers to remain in their caring role if that is what they want

• Ensuring Carers desired outcomes are achieved 

• Carers maintaining their own wellbeing 



Page 5 to 7

This specification identifies the requirements for an adults Carers support service for
Northamptonshire and a countywide Young Carers support service for Northamptonshire.
The Service will support Carers that are ordinarily resident in Northamptonshire.

The Light Touch Regime (LTR) applies to the Services under this Contract, as per Public
Contracts Regulations 2015.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,536,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North Northamptonshire Council (hereafter referred to as the "Council") on behalf of West
Northamptonshire Council and Northamptonshire Children's Trust wishes to invite Tender
Responses for the supply of services Carers Support Services.

The Service will be available to all Adults ordinarily resident in North and West
Northamptonshire, and children under 18 years of age across Northamptonshire.

The Service will be required to deliver Carer Support Services to meet a range of needs,
including but not limited to:

• Identifying Carer needs through the Carers Assessment process 

• Assisting Carers to remain in their caring role if that is what they want

• Ensuring Carers desired outcomes are achieved 

• Carers maintaining their own wellbeing 



Page 6 to 7

This specification identifies the requirements for an adults Carers support service for
Northamptonshire and a countywide Young Carers support service for Northamptonshire.
The Service will support Carers that are ordinarily resident in Northamptonshire.

The Light Touch Regime (LTR) applies to the Services under this Contract, as per Public
Contracts Regulations 2015.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,536,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

1 October 2022

End date

30 September 2024

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

27 May 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/f6610d8b-35a2-4011-82ab-
bc59f983aa58

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/f6610d8b-35a2-4011-82ab-bc59f983aa58
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/f6610d8b-35a2-4011-82ab-bc59f983aa58
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information


		2026-02-23T06:59:20+0000
	TCPDF




